SUPREME CO	URT OF	FLORIDA FILTE
THE CELOTEX CORPORATION	:	JUL 31 1985 CLERK, SUPREME COUR
Petitioner,	:	By
VS.	:	CASE NO. 66,383 ()
LEONARD H. PICKETT, SR., and LINDA N. PICKETT, his wife,	:	

0/ 9 11-5 + 5

## ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, FIRST DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

### **REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS OF** APPELLANT THE CELOTEX CORPORATION

JULIAN CLARKSON HOLLAND & KNIGHT Post Office Drawer 810 Tallahassee, Florida 32302 (904) 224-7000

Of Counsel:

Respondent.

JAMES W. KYNES THE CELOTEX CORPORATION Post Office Box 22601 Tampa, Florida 33622

THOMAS C. MacDONALD, JR. CHARLES P. SCHROPP RAYMOND T. ELLIGETT, JR. SHACKLEFORD, FARRIOR, STALLINGS & EVANS, Professional Association Post Office Box 3324 Tampa, Florida 33601 (813) 273-5000 Attorneys for Petitioner The Celotex Corporation

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ISSUE PRESENTED	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
PUNITIVE DAMAGES SHOULD NOT BE AWARDED AGAINST CELOTEX AS A STATUTORY SUCCES- SOR CORPORATION FOR A PREDECESSOR'S ACTIONS	2
A. <u>The punitive damage award against Celotex</u> <u>contravenes the purpose of such damages</u> <u>in Florida</u>	2
B. <u>The well-reasoned authority from other</u> jurisdictions is persuasive that Celotex should not be held liable for puritive	
damages	10
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u> :	Page
Bankers Multiple Line Insurance v. Farish, 464 So. 2d 530 (Fla. 1985)	3
Dorsey v. Honda Motor Company Ltd., 670 F. 2d 21 (Former 5th Cir. 1982), <u>cert. denied</u> 459 U.S. 880, 103 S. Ct. 177, 74 L. Ed. 2d 145 (1982)	3
Gonzalez v. Westinghouse Electric Corp., 463 So. 2d 1229 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	6
Hanlon v. Johns-Manville Sales Corporation, 599 F.Supp. 376 (N.D. Iowa 1984)	10
<u>In re Related Asbestos Cases</u> , 566 F.Supp. 818 (N.D. Calif. 1983)	,7, ,12
<u>Insurance Company of North America v.</u> <u>Pasakarnis</u> , 451 So. 2d 447 (Fla. 1984)	
<u>Krull v. Celotex Corporation</u> , No. 83-C-9635, (N.D. Ill. filed May 31, 1985) 10	,11
Martin v. Johns-Manville Corporation, 469 A. 2d 655 (Pa. Super. 1983)	11
<u>Mercury Motors Express, Inc. v. Smith,</u> 393 So. 2d 545, 547, 549 (Fla. 1981)	3
<u>Raffa v. Dania Bank</u> , 372 So. 2d 1173 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979)	6
<u>Sheppard v. A.C. &amp; S. Company, Inc.</u> , 484 A.2d 521 (Del. <u>Super</u> . 1984) 10	,11
Wall v. Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation,602 F.Supp. 252 (N.D. Tex. 1985)	,11
<u>Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc. v. Robinson</u> , So.2d (Fla. 1983)(10 FLW 338)	23
